CEMP-RT 18 July 2011

Errata Sheet

No. 1

Engineering and Design

MILITARY MUNITIONS SUPPORT SERVICES

ER 1110-1-8153

30 June 2010

Until the next revision of ER 1110-1-8153 is completed, revised text, underlined below, is provided for immediate use and reference:

Bottom of page 1 change to "This regulation supersedes ER 1110-1-8153, 14 May 1999 and OPORD 2006-43, Military Munitions Support Services, 7 September 2006"

Paragraph 10a is changed to "Designated authorities and teaming arrangements for the execution of M2S2 activities includes: HQUSACE; the Advisory Board, National Program Managers (NPMs), Divisions, PM Districts, Military Munitions Design Centers, Military Munitions Remedial Action District (RADs); the Engineering and Research Development Center (ERDC); the EM CX; and Geographic Districts.

Paragraph 11b(2)(b) is changed to "Ensure implementation of <u>this regulation</u> and/or elevate issues that require involvement of USACE senior leadership.

Paragraph 16b(1) is changed to "The four Military Munitions Design Centers for conventional munitions, include: Baltimore District (CENAB); Omaha District (CENWO); South Pacific Division Range Support Center (CESPD-RSC, <u>including assets from the Southwestern Division (SWD)</u>); and Huntsville Center (CEHNC).

Appendix A, page A-3 delete the following 2 references:

- 1. Fragmentary Order (FRAGO) 23 (Changes to Military Munitions Support Services) to OPORD 2008-21 (FY09 Military Programs Execution).
- 2. Operational Order 2006-43, Military Munitions Support Services.